

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-2023, Version: 1

Substitute

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 4

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 4

Allocation (not to exceed) \$60,000.00 of District 4 2022 reserved for allocation funds to DeKalb County Accountability Courts: Drug Court (DCDC), DeKalb County Felony Mental Health Court (DCFMHC), and the DeKalb County Veterans Treatment Court (DCVTC) and DUI Courts for the purpose of supporting treatment, mental health, parent, and veteran court programs services and resources.

Information Contact: Commissioner Steve Bradshaw

Phone Number: 404-371-4749

PURPOSE:

To approve a resolution to appropriate district 4 2022 reserve for allocation funds not to exceed \$60,000.00 for the purpose of supporting DeKalb Accountability and DUI courts.

NEED/IMPACT:

DeKalb County Accountability and DUI Courts provide constituent with intervention and rehabilitation programming and provide essential resources and relief to DeKalb County residents involved in accountability courts: Drug Court Tracks 1&2, mental health, parental, veterans and DUI courts.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Appropriation of an amount not to exceed \$60,000.00 from District 4 2022 reserve for allocation funds.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.